
Health Support Center Suzukakedai

Tokyo Institute of Technology
Information on Nearby Medical Institutions

2024.3~

[Toshi交通]：045-978-0100

[スタジアム交通]Stadium Kotsu：0120-77-6081（English・Chinese Support : Please contact in advance）

[カンツリー交通] Cantree Kotsu（Mhida area OK）：0427-36-3333 , 0120-51-9933（Both OK）

[瀬谷交通]：045-360-1144

First medical care ～medical care to patients with mild 

Secondary medical care～ Emergency medical care mainly for injuries and illnesses that are brought in by an ambulance and require hospitalization.

※Wear a mask always in a medical institution.

What to do when you need medical help

Consultation is available regarding emergencies 
and the need for medical attention.
If necessary, we will call for an ambulance.

Tel       #7119 （ or 045-232-7119）

Emergency Consultation Guide
↑

Click here

Health Support Center Suzukakedai

4259 Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku G4-3

https://cgi.city.yokohama.lg.jp/shobo/kyukyu/jushinguide/english/index.html


※ Please call in advance

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

【General Hospital】

Extra fee requird withous Dr's

reference letter(\7,700)

Showa University Fujigaoka Hospital

昭和大学藤が丘病院
 3 minutes walk from Fujigaoka Sta.  045-971-1151 -

【General Hospital】…  Extra fee

requird without Dr's reference

letter(\7,700)

Yokohama Shinmidori General Hospital

横浜新緑総合病院

10 minutes walk

from Nagatsuta House.
045-984-2400 -

Suzukakedai Clinic

すずかけ台診療所  (12/30~105

 English is available: Mon(am),Wed(am), Fri
2minutes walk from Suzukakedai Sta. 042-795-2121

9:00am～

11:30pm -

9:00am～

11:30pm -

9:00am～

11:30pm

2:00pm～

5:00pm

- -

Midorijyuji Clinic

緑十字クリニック

5 minutes walk from Azamino sta.

(West Exit) ○ 045-902-3220
9:00am

～12:00pm
-

Yoshida Health Care Clinic

よしだ健康ケアクリニック

2 minutes walk from Nagatsuta sta.

(North Exit)
045-988-0775

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am

～12:30pm
-

Minamitsukushino Ohnaka Clinic

南つくし野おおなかクリニック

5 minutes walk from Suzukakedai

sta.
042-795-4303

①③⑤

9:00am

～12:30pm

9:00am

～12:30pm
-

TAMURA Medical Clinic

田村内科クリニック

1 minutes walk from Tokaichiba

sta. (Yokohama Line)
045-989-6388 -

9:00am

～12:00pm
-

【Gastroenterology】

English,Korean.Tagalog,Spanish

(※ Thai,Vietnamese ;need

appointment)

Kobayashi International Clnic

小林国際クリニック

4 minutes walk from Tsuruma Sta.

(Odakyu Enosima Line) ○ 046-263-1380 -
9:15am

～1:00pm
-

Nagatuta Neurosurgery Clinic

ながつた脳神経外科

1 minute walk from Nagatuta Sta.

(South EXIT) ○ 045-988-1855 (Reception 30 minutes before)
9:30am~12:30pm

2:00pm~5:00pm

Saginuma Neurosurgery Clinic

さぎぬま脳神経外科クリニック
1 minute walk from Saginuma Sta. ○ 044-860-5131(Online reservation priority) -

9:00am～

11:00am

2:30pm～

5:00pm

9:00am

～11:30am
-

Yokohama Mahida Orthopaedic Hospital

横浜町田関節脊椎病院

7 minutes walk from Suzukakedai

Sta. ○ 042-812-2110(Online reservation )

Minami-tsukushino Onaka  Clinic

南つくし野おおなかクリニック

 5 minutes walk from Suzukakedai

Sta.
042-795-4303 -

9:00am～

12:30pm

3:00pm～

6:30pm

9:00am

～12:30pm
-

Yokohama Shitoshi Neurosurgical Hospital

横浜新都市脳神経外科病院

8 minutes walk from Eda sta.

(East Exit) or Bus from Eda Station,

free shuttle bus available

045-911-2011

Reception for nonemergency visits is in the morning

only.

8:00am

～11:30pm

                        Tokyo Institue of Technology Suzukake-dai campus  

                        Nearby English-Speaking Medical Institutions Information

9:15am～12:00pm

2:00pm～5:00pm

  9:15am～12:00pm

2:00pm～5:00pm

【General Clinic】

【Internal Medicine】

9:00am~12:00pm

2:00pm~6:30pm

9:00am～12:30pm

3:00pm～6:30pm
-

7:30am～11:30am

PM ：Appointment rules

  9:00am～12:00pm

3:00pm～6:00pm

  9:00am～12:00pm

3:00pm～6:00pm

9:00am～12:30am

3:00pm～6:30pm

8:00am～11:30am

1:00pm～4:00pm

【Orthopedics 】

9:00am～11:30am

2:00pm～4:30pm

 【Neurosurgery &

Radiology】

9:30am～12:30pm

2:30pm~7:00pm

9:00am～11:30am

2:30pm～5:00pm

Hospital name Nearest Station Telephone:

Open Hours

8:00am～2:00pm

Depends on the department

 (patient referral document)

Web

Reservation

※Wear a mask always in a medical institution.

http://www.showa-u.ac.jp/SUHF/
http://www.showa-u.ac.jp/SUHF/
https://www.shinmidori.com/guidance/outpatient-care/emergency.html
https://www.shinmidori.com/guidance/outpatient-care/emergency.html
http://home.u00.itscom.net/suzukake/
http://home.u00.itscom.net/suzukake/
http://home.u00.itscom.net/suzukake/
http://home.u00.itscom.net/suzukake/
http://home.u00.itscom.net/suzukake/
https://green-cross-clinic.com/
https://green-cross-clinic.com/
https://www.yoshida-kenkokea.jp/
https://www.yoshida-kenkokea.jp/
http://onaka-cl.webmedipr.jp/
http://onaka-cl.webmedipr.jp/
https://tamuramedicalclinic.net/
https://tamuramedicalclinic.net/
http://5884-international-clinic.com/
http://5884-international-clinic.com/
https://nagatsuta.clinic/
https://nagatsuta.clinic/
https://www.noushinkei.com/
https://www.noushinkei.com/
https://www.ymo-hospital.jp/
https://www.ymo-hospital.jp/
http://onaka-cl.webmedipr.jp/
http://onaka-cl.webmedipr.jp/
https://www.yokohama-shintoshi.jp/
https://www.yokohama-shintoshi.jp/


Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

Hospital name Nearest Station Telephone:

Open Hours
Web

Reservation

Watarai Dermatorogy Clinic

渡会皮膚科医院

1 minute walk from Chuo-rinkan

Sta.

(North Exit) (Odakyu Line)
○

046-276-2203(Online reservation )

<Telephone Reservation Only>

 050-5840-1125

9:00am～

11:50am

2:00pm～

6:50pm

4:00pm

～6:50pm

9:00am～

11:50am

2:00pm～

6:50pm

9:00am～

11:50am

9:00am～

11:50am

2:00pm～

6:50pm

9:00am

～11:50am
-

Aobadai Yoko Dermatorogy clinic

青葉台ようこ皮膚科クリニック
2 minute walk from Aobadai  Sta. ○ 045-982-4050 -

10:00am～

12:30pm

5:00pm～

7:00pm

10:00am

～1:00pm

Mark Dermatorogy

マアク皮膚科
10 minutes walk from Eda  Sta. 045-915-7077

9:00am～

12:30pm

2:00pm～

6:00pm

9:00am～

12:30pm

2:00pm～

7:00pm

-

9:00am～

12:30pm

2:00pm～

6:00pm

9:00am～

12:30pm

2:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am

～1:00pm
-

【Ear, Nose & Throat】
Nagoya ENT Clinic

なごや耳鼻咽喉科

 1 minute walk from Nagatsuta Sta.

 (South Exit)
045-989-3387 9:00am～

12:30pm

9:00am～

12:30pm

3:00pm～

6:30pm

9:00am～

12:30pm

2:30pm~

5:00pm

-

【Eye clinic】

  Opthalmology

Suzukake-dai Ophthalmology Clinic

すずかけ台眼科クリニック (12/29pm~1/4New Year's vacation)

 0 minute walk from Suzukakedai

Sta.
042-788-5505

9:00am～

12:00pm
-

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

6:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

 1:00pm～

4:00pm

-

【 Internal  &

MedicineUrology】泌尿器科

Saginuma Clinic

鷺沼診療所

・It is very crowded on Monday and Friday afternoons.

・Reception will close at 6:45 p.m. on the third Tuesday.

8 minutes walk from Saginuma Sta.

(South Exit)

044-855-9977

(Register 30 minutes before consultation)

*Fever Outpatient Consultations

Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri: 3:30pm~5:00pm,

Thu: 4:00pm~5:00pm

8:45am~

11:45am

8:45am～

11:45am

4:30pm～

6:30pm

8:45am

～1:00pm
-

【Urology & Internal

Medicine】泌尿器科・内科

Yoshida Health Care Clinic

よしだ健康ケアクリニック

  2 minute walk from Nagatsuta Sta.

(North Exit) ○ 045-988-0775

9:00am～

12:00pm

 3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

9:00am

～12:30pm
-

*Minamimachida family dental clinic

南町田ファミリー歯科

 2 minutes walk from Minami-

Machida Granbury Park sta. (North

Exit)

042-850-6174 -

10:00am～

1:30pm

3:00pm～

7:30pm

10:00am～

1:30pm

2:30pm～

6:00pm

10:00am

~1:30pm

*Minamitsukushino dental clinic

南つくしの歯科クリニック

 1 minute walk from Suzukakedai

sta.
042-788-4401 -

9:30am～

2:00pm
-

 Hiroi Women's Clinic

ひろいウィメンズクリニック
 1 minute walk from Machida Sta.

(North Exit) (Odakyu Line) ○ 042-850-9027 -

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

6:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

５:00pm

-

 Minami Ladies Clinic

みなみレディースクリニック

 7 minutes walk from Nagatsuta

Sta.

(South Exit)
○ 045-482-7373 -

9:30am～

2:00pm

(female doctor)

-

Platanus-clinic

プラタナス産婦人科クリニック

12 munutes walk from Nagatsuta

Sta. (South Exit)
042-985-0362

9:00am~

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

5:00pm

9:00am~

12:00pm

9:00am~

12:00pm

9:00am～

12:00pm

3:00pm～

5:00pm

9:00am~

12:00pm
-

*Mejiro SOLA Clinicめじろそらクリニック

 ※ Every other Saturday
 5 minutes walk from Mejiro Sta. 03-5906-5092 -

10:00am～

1:00pm

10:00am～

1:00pm

3:00pm～

7:00pm

※10:00am～

1:00pm

2:30pm～

6:00pm

*every other

week

-

*Yotsuya YUI Clinic四谷ゆいクリニック・Available in English,

Spanish, Portuguese and Korean.

　Please confirm when you make a reservation.

6 minutes walk from Yotsuya or

Ichigaya  Sta.

03-5225-1291

Mon,Wed,Sat 10:00am～5:00pm

Tue,Thu 10:00am～7:00pm

10:00am～

1:00pm

2:30pm～

5:30pm

(It depends on

the language.)

10:00am～

1:00pm

2:30pm～

5:30pm

(It depends on

the language.)

10:00am～

12:30pm

2:00pm～

5:00pm

(It depends on

the language.)

10:00am～

1:00pm

2:30pm～

5:00pm

(It depends on

the language.)

-

9:30am～

1:00pm

2:00pm～

6:00pm

(It depends on

the language.)

-

 9:30am～1:00pm

2:00pm～6:00pm

【Dermatology】

English, German,

Indonesian-Speaking

9:00am～12:30pm

3:00pm～6:30pm

  9:00am～12:00pm

3:00pm～6:00pm

8:45am～11:45pm

4:30pm～6:30pm

【Dental Clinic】

10:00am～1:30pm

3:00pm～7:30pm

 9:30am～1:00pm

2:00pm～6:00pm

10:00am～12:30pm

5:00pm～7:00pm

9:00am～12:00pm

3:00pm～6:00pm

9:30am～12:30pm

2:00pm～5:30pm

(female doctor)

9:30am～12:30pm

2:00pm～5:30pm

(female doctor)

【Psychiatry】

  10:00am～1:00pm

2:30pm～6:00pm

【Gynecology】

http://www.watarai-hifuka.com/
http://www.watarai-hifuka.com/
https://www.aobadai-yokohifuka.jp/page1
https://www.aobadai-yokohifuka.jp/page1
http://maac-hihuka.com/
http://maac-hihuka.com/
https://nagoyajibika.net/
https://nagoyajibika.net/
https://www.suzukakedai-ganka.com/
https://www.suzukakedai-ganka.com/
https://www.suzukakedai-ganka.com/
https://saginuma.site/
https://saginuma.site/
https://saginuma.site/
https://saginuma.site/
https://www.yoshida-kenkokea.jp/
https://www.yoshida-kenkokea.jp/
http://minamimachida-family-dc.com/
http://minamimachida-family-dc.com/
http://mtsc.main.jp/
http://mtsc.main.jp/
https://hiroi-cl.jp/
https://hiroi-cl.jp/
https://hiroi-cl.jp/
http://minami-ladysclinic.jp/
http://minami-ladysclinic.jp/
https://platanus-clinic.jp/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMI_LnEkpXggAMVA2qLCh395gxnEAAYASAAEgIFhfD_BwE
https://platanus-clinic.jp/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMI_LnEkpXggAMVA2qLCh395gxnEAAYASAAEgIFhfD_BwE
http://mejiro-sola.com/
http://mejiro-sola.com/
http://mejiro-sola.com/
http://mejiro-sola.com/
http://mejiro-sola.com/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/
https://www.yotsuya-yui.jp/

