Tokyo Institute of Technology Information on Nearby Medical Institutions

2024.3~

What to do when you need medical help

Consultation is available regarding emergencie and the need for medical attention.

If necessary, we will call for an ambulance.

Tel #7119 (or 045-232-7119)

Emergency Consultation Guide

Click here

 \frak{W} Wear a mask always in a medical institution.

TAXI

[Toshi 交通]: 045-978-0100

[スタジアム交通]Stadium Kotsu: 0120-77-6081 (English・Chinese Support: Please contact in advance)

[カンツリー交通] Cantree Kotsu (Mhida area OK) : 0427-36-3333, 0120-51-9933 (Both OK)

[瀬谷交通]: 045-360-1144

First medical care \sim medical care to patients with mild

 $\textbf{Secondary medical care} \sim \textbf{Emergency medical care mainly for injuries and illnesses that are brought in by an ambulance and require hospitalization.}$



Health Support Center Suzukakedai 4259 Nagatsuta-cho, Midori-ku G4-3

2 045-924-5107

Tokyo Institue of Technology Suzukake-dai campus Nearby English-Speaking Medical Institutions Information

***** Please call in advance

※ Wear a mask always in a medical institution.

	1121	Noncort Chatian	Web	Thirtim	Open Hours						
Hospital name		Nearest Station	Reservation	Telephone:	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
[General Hospital] Extra fee requird withous Dr's reference letter(\7,700)	Showa University Fujigaoka Hospital 昭和大学藤が丘病院	3 minutes walk from Fujigaoka Sta.		045-971-1151	8:00am~2:00pm Depends on the department (patient referral document)						-
[General Hospital] ··· Extra fee requird without Dr's reference letter(\7,700)	<u>Yokohama Shinmidori General Hospital</u> 機 <u>浜新緑総合病院</u>	10 minutes walk from Nagatsuta House.		045-984-2400	7:30am~11:30am PM :Appointment rules						-
[General Clinic]	Suzukakedai Clinic すずか什合節機所(12/30~105 English is available: Mon(am),Wed(am), Fri	2minutes walk from Suzukakedai Sta.		042-795-2121	9:00am~ 11:30pm	-	9:00am~ 11:30pm	-	9:00am~ 11:30pm 2:00pm~ 5:00pm	-	-
	Midorijyuji Clinic 最十字クリニック	5 minutes walk from Azamino sta. (West Exit)	0	045-902-3220	9:00am~12:00pm 2:00pm~6:30pm				9:00am ~12:00pm	=	
	Yoshida Health Care Clinic よしだ健康ケアクリニック	2 minutes walk from Nagatsuta sta. (North Exit)		045-988-0775	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am ~12:30pm	-
	Minamitsukushino Ohnaka Clinic 南つくし野おおなかクリニック	5 minutes walk from Suzukakedai sta.		042-795-4303	9:00am~12:30pm 3:00pm~6:30pm 13:00pm~6:30pm 13:30pm		-		9:00am ~12:30pm	-	
	TAMURA Medical Clinic 田村内科クリニック	1 minutes walk from Tokaichiba sta. (Yokohama Line)		045-989-6388	9:00am~12:00pm 3:00pm~6:00pm		9:00am~12:00pm 3:00pm~6:00pm		9:00am ~12:00pm	-	
[Gastroenterology] English,Korean.Tagalog,Spanish (※ Thai,Vietnamese ;need appointment)	Kobayashi International Clnic 小林国際クリニック	4 minutes walk from Tsuruma Sta. (Odakyu Enosima Line)	0	046-263-1380	9:15am~12:00pm 2:00pm~5:00pm		9:15am~12:00pm 2:00pm~5:00pm		9:15am ~1:00pm	-	
	Nagatuta Neurosurgery Clinic ながった脳神経外科	1 minute walk from Nagatuta Sta. (South EXIT)	0	045-988-1855 (Reception 30 minutes before)	9:30am~12:30pm 2:30pm~7:00pm				9:30am~12:30pm 2:00pm~5:00pm		
	Saginuma Neurosurgery Clinic さぎぬ家副神経外科クリニック	1 minute walk from Saginuma Sta.	0	044-860-5131(Online reservation priority)	9:00am~11:30am 2:30pm~5:00pm			-	9:00am~ 11:00am 2:30pm~ 5:00pm	9:00am ~11:30am	-
[Orthopedics]	Yokohama Mahida Orthopaedic Hospital 機灰町田関節脊椎病院	7 minutes walk from Suzukakedai Sta.	0	042-812-2110(Online reservation)	9:00am~11:30am 2:00pm~4:30pm						
	Minami-tsukushino Onaka Clinic 南つくし野おおなかクリニック	5 minutes walk from Suzukakedai Sta.		042-795-4303	9:00am~12:30am 3:00pm~6:30pm		-	9:00am~ 12:30pm 3:00pm~ 6:30pm	9:00am ~12:30pm	-	
	Yokohama Shitoshi Neurosurgical Hospital 横浜新都市脳神経外科病院	8 minutes walk from Eda sta. (East Exit) or Bus from Eda Station, free shuttle bus available		045-911-2011 Reception for nonemergency visits is in the morning only.	8:00am~11:30am 1:00pm~4:00pm				8:00am ~11:30pm		

	112.1	Nearest Station	Web Reservation	T.L. L	Open Hours							
	Hospital name			Telephone:	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	
[Dermatology] English, German, Indonesian-Speaking	Watarai Dermatorogy Clinic 速会皮膚科医院	1 minute walk from Chuo-rinkan Sta. (North Exit) (Odakyu Line)	0	046-276-2203(Online reservation) <telephone only="" reservation=""> 050-5840-1125</telephone>	9:00am~ 11:50am 2:00pm~ 6:50pm	4:00pm ~6:50pm	9:00am~ 11:50am 2:00pm~ 6:50pm	9:00am~ 11:50am	9:00am~ 11:50am 2:00pm~ 6:50pm	9:00am ~11:50am	-	
	<u>Aobadai Yoko Dermatorogy clinic</u> 青葉台ようこ皮膚科クリニック	2 minute walk from Aobadai Sta.	0	045-982-4050	10:00am∼12:30pm 5:00pm∼7:00pm			-	10:00am~ 12:30pm 5:00pm~ 7:00pm	10:00am ∼1:00pm		
	Mark Dermatorogy マアク皮膚科	10 minutes walk from Eda Sta.		045-915-7077	9:00am~ 12:30pm 2:00pm~ 6:00pm	9:00am~ 12:30pm 2:00pm~ 7:00pm	1	9:00am~ 12:30pm 2:00pm~ 6:00pm	9:00am~ 12:30pm 2:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am ~1:00pm	-	
[Ear, Nose & Throat]	Nagoya ENT Clinic なごや耳鼻咽喉科	1 minute walk from Nagatsuta Sta. (South Exit)		045-989-3387	9:00am~12:30pm 3:00pm~6:30pm			9:00am~ 12:30pm	9:00am~ 12:30pm 3:00pm~ 6:30pm	9:00am~ 12:30pm 2:30pm~ 5:00pm	-	
[Eye clinic] Opthalmology	Suzukake-dai Ophthalmology Clinic すずかけ合眼科クリニック(12/29pm~1/4New Year's vacation)	0 minute walk from Suzukakedai Sta.		042-788-5505	9:00am~ 9:00am~12:00pm 12:00pm 3:00pm~6:00pm			-	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 6:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 1:00pm~ 4:00pm	-	
【 Internal & MedicineUrology】 泌尿器科	Saginuma Clinic 鷺沼診療所 - It is very crowded on Monday and Friday afternoons. - Reception will close at 6:45 p.m. on the third Tuesday.	8 minutes walk from Saginuma Sta. (South Exit)		044-855-9977 (Register 30 minutes before consultation) *Fever Outpatient Consultations Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri: 3:30pm~5:00pm, Thu: 4:00pm~5:00pm	8:45am~11:45pm 4:30pm~6:30pm			8:45am~ 11:45am	8:45am~ 11:45am 4:30pm~ 6:30pm	8:45am ~1:00pm	-	
[Urology & Internal Medicine] 泌尿器科・内科	Yoshida Health Care Clinic よしだ健康ケアクリニック	2 minute walk from Nagatsuta Sta. (North Exit)	0	045-988-0775	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	9:00am ~12:30pm	-	
[Dental Clinic]	*Minamimachida family dental clinic 東町田ファミリー歯科	2 minutes walk from Minami- Machida Granbury Park sta. (North Exit)		042-850-6174	10:00am∼1:30pm 3:00pm∼7:30pm			-	10:00am~ 1:30pm 3:00pm~ 7:30pm	10:00am~ 1:30pm 2:30pm~ 6:00pm	10:00am ~1:30pm	
	*Minamitsukushino dental clinic 南つくしの歯科クリニック	1 minute walk from Suzukakedai sta.		042-788-4401	9:30am~1:00pm 2:00pm~6:00pm			9:30am~1:00pm 2:00pm~6:00pm		9:30am~ 2:00pm	-	
[Gynecology]	Hiroi Women's Clinic ひろいウィメンズクリニック	1 minute walk from Machida Sta. (North Exit) (Odakyu Line)	0	042-850-9027	9:00am~12:00pm 3:00pm~6:00pm			-	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 6:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 5:00pm	-	
	Minami Ladies Clinic みなみレディースクリニック	7 minutes walk from Nagatsuta Sta. (South Exit)	0	045-482-7373	9:30am~12:30pm 2:00pm~5:30pm (female doctor)		9:30am~12:30pm 2:00pm~5:30pm (female doctor)		9:30am~ 2:00pm (female doctor)	-		
	<u>Platanus-clinic</u> プラタナス産婦人科クリニック	12 munutes walk from Nagatsuta Sta. (South Exit)		042-985-0362	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 5:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm 3:00pm~ 5:00pm	9:00am~ 12:00pm	-	
[Psychiatry]	*Mejiro SOLA Clinicめじろそらクリニック ※ Every other Saturday	5 minutes walk from Mejiro Sta.		03-5906-5092	-	10:00am∼1:00pm 2:30pm∼6:00pm		10:00am~ 1:00pm	10:00am~ 1:00pm 3:00pm~ 7:00pm	**10:00am~ 1:00pm 2:30pm~ 6:00pm *every other week	-	
	*Yotsuya YUI Clinic四谷ゆいクリニック・Available in English, Spanish, Portuguese and Korean. Please confirm when you make a reservation.	6 minutes walk from Yotsuya or Ichigaya Sta.		03-5225-1291 Mon,Wed,Sat 10:00am~5:00pm Tue,Thu 10:00am~7:00pm	10:00am~ 1:00pm 2:30pm~ 5:30pm (It depends on the language.)	10:00am~ 1:00pm 2:30pm~ 5:30pm (It depends on the language.)	10:00am~ 12:30pm 2:00pm~ 5:00pm (It depends on the language.)	10:00am~ 1:00pm 2:30pm~ 5:00pm (It depends on the language.)	-	9:30am~ 1:00pm 2:00pm~ 6:00pm (It depends on the language.)	-	